
EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W35
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Pletzer Monika 38 DEU 3:50:20 -- 6:35 2107 1.

2. Tipán Gutiérrez Jessica 36 ESP 3:58:04 +7:44 6:49 2129 2.

3. Bernasconi-Chauvin Claudia 39 CHE 4:01:10 +10:50 6:54 2059 3.

4. Bützberger-Grimm Marion 37 CHE 4:40:25 +50:05 8:02 2060 16.

5. Vuonoranta Jenny 37 FIN 4:44:26 +54:06 8:08 2136 17.

6. Scheder Bianca 37 DEU 4:48:08 +57:48 8:15 2109 20.

7. Meerson Sue 37 CHE 6:36:11 +2:45:51 11:21 2061 42.

DNS
DNS Prager Sabrina 35 DEU 2108

10.07.2023 10:49
1/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W40
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Escobar Carron Sara 43 CHE 4:01:10 -- 6:54 2063 3.

2. Trachsel Steffi 42 CHE 4:14:43 +13:33 7:17 2067 5.

3. Kupper Franziska 44 CHE 4:21:34 +20:24 7:29 2066 6.

4. Tournoux Alexandra 42 FRA 4:33:20 +32:10 7:49 2164 10.

5. Palazzi Irene 43 ITA 4:50:04 +48:54 8:18 2191 22.

6. Cabrera Sanchez Inmaculada 42 ESP 5:14:40 +1:13:30 9:00 2131 30.

7. Hautmann Andrea 43 CHE 5:58:57 +1:57:47 10:17 2065 37.

8. Artigas Dalmau Judith 44 ESP 6:13:48 +2:12:38 10:42 2130 39.

9. Brunner Claudia 44 CHE 6:36:12 +2:35:02 11:21 2062 43.

Start
DNF Hächler Romana 40 CHE 2064

DNS
DNS Freitag Karin 43 AUT 2007

DNS Pante Tamara 42 ITA 2192

10.07.2023 10:49
2/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W45
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Bosi Atena 47 CHE 4:21:54 -- 7:30 2068 7.

2. Grillet Murielle 47 FRA 4:23:40 +1:46 7:33 2165 8.

3. Ghizela Vonica 48 ROU 4:35:56 +14:02 7:54 2201 12.

4. Hofer Monique 45 CHE 4:36:38 +14:44 7:55 2070 13.

5. Dörscher Christine 48 DEU 4:37:14 +15:20 7:56 2110 14.

6. Herman Maria Gabriela 48 ROU 4:47:42 +25:48 8:14 2202 19.

7. Veith Pamela 49 DEU 4:50:03 +28:09 8:18 2111 21.

8. Häner Yvonne 47 CHE 4:51:22 +29:28 8:20 2069 23.

9. Schlumpf Franziska 45 CHE 6:21:44 +1:59:50 10:56 2071 40.

DNS
DNS Sommer Corina 49 CHE 2072

DNS Zwiker Katja 45 CHE 2073

DNS Cinca Negreira Judith 46 ESP 2132

10.07.2023 10:49
3/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W50
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Rappo Conca Sabine 50 CHE 4:29:40 -- 7:43 2077 9.

2. Iseli Jeannine 53 CHE 4:35:28 +5:48 7:53 2075 11.

3. Millet Carole 52 FRA 4:39:57 +10:17 8:01 2167 15.

4. Margaritescu Irina 50 ROU 5:00:36 +30:56 8:36 2203 26.

5. Sandoval Isabel 52 ESP 5:07:43 +38:03 8:49 2133 28.

6. Gandner Laurence 51 FRA 5:45:17 +1:15:37 9:53 2166 34.

DNS
DNS Gubler Sonja 50 CHE 2074

DNS Lenz Katja 50 CHE 2076

10.07.2023 10:49
4/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W55
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Robben-Bathe Petra 58 DEU 5:05:05 -- 8:44 2112 27.

2. Fisker Lene 58 DEN 5:26:51 +21:46 9:21 2087 31.

3. Scheifler Judith 59 DEU 5:44:40 +39:35 9:52 2113 33.

4. Vouilloz Anne-Catherine 58 CHE 5:46:36 +41:31 9:55 2079 35.

5. Suciu Gloria 56 ROU 5:51:44 +46:39 10:04 2204 36.

KM18
DNF Baer Ursula 56 CHE 3:09:38 +51:34 10:32 2078 45.

10.07.2023 10:49
5/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W60
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Aguado Mori Ana Cristina 63 ESP 4:45:37 -- 8:11 2134 18.

2. Grenot Paola 60 FRA 5:00:09 +14:32 8:35 2168 24.

3. Wolfinger Elke 62 DEU 5:00:09 +14:32 8:35 2114 25.

4. Germann Ruth 63 CHE 5:08:19 +22:42 8:50 2080 29.

5. Di Lenardo Chiara 62 ITA 6:23:21 +1:37:44 10:59 2193 41.

6. Nast Evelyne 63 FRA 6:36:31 +1:50:54 11:21 2169 44.

DNS
DNS Keller Jacqueline 61 CHE 2081

10.07.2023 10:49
6/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W65
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Hoffmann Brigitte 65 DEU 5:27:29 9:22 2115 32.

DSQ
DSQ Pontabry Bérengère 65 FRA 4:32:44 -- 7:48 2170

10.07.2023 10:49
7/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run W70
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Borer Elsbeth 70 CHE 6:05:03 -- 10:27 2082 38.

10.07.2023 10:49
8/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M35
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Douglas Andrew 36 GBR 3:04:53 -- 5:17 2171 1.

2. Becker Ruedi 38 CHE 3:13:42 +8:49 5:32 2011 2.

3. Pagounadis Athanasios 35 GRC 3:20:07 +15:14 5:44 2176 4.

4. Vila Farré Joel 37 ESP 3:29:40 +24:47 6:00 2116 9.

5. Wittmann Steffen 36 DEU 3:49:04 +44:11 6:33 2088 24.

6. Jeanneteau Axel 39 FRA 4:30:53 +1:26:00 7:45 2137 63.

7. Soulé Arnaud 38 FRA 5:59:53 +2:55:00 10:18 2138 103.

8. Läser Moritz 38 CHE 6:36:35 +3:31:42 11:21 2012 113.

DNS
DNS Mathys Christian 36 CHE 2013

10.07.2023 10:49
9/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M40
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Hauswirth Rolf 44 CHE 3:22:02 -- 5:47 2017 5.

2. Moulin Xavier 43 CHE 3:25:58 +3:56 5:54 2023 6.

3. Achermann Matthias 43 CHE 3:27:51 +5:49 5:57 2014 7.

3. Lombriser Gabriel 41 CHE 3:27:51 +5:49 5:57 2021 7.

5. Ježek Přemysl 40 CZE 3:32:12 +10:10 6:04 2083 10.

6. Starklauf Sven 41 DEU 3:33:56 +11:54 6:07 2091 11.

7. Mignot Thierry 43 FRA 3:38:09 +16:07 6:15 2140 13.

8. Hendriks Maarten 44 CHE 3:39:35 +17:33 6:17 2019 15.

9. Bigler Markus 43 CHE 3:40:01 +17:59 6:18 2015 16.

10. Hosennen Sascha 43 CHE 3:54:45 +32:43 6:43 2020 28.

11. Burlon Stefano Marcello 44 ITA 4:09:30 +47:28 7:08 2177 40.

12. Brugnatti Michele 41 CHE 4:27:32 +1:05:30 7:39 2016 59.

13. Schlindwein Florian 42 DEU 4:35:46 +1:13:44 7:54 2090 68.

14. Helfenstein Marcel 41 CHE 4:43:12 +1:21:10 8:06 2018 73.

15. Loubrie Benjamin 44 CHE 5:02:53 +1:40:51 8:40 2022 84.

16. Cassan Stefano 42 ITA 6:35:18 +3:13:16 11:19 2178 111.

17. Lhuillier Maxime 44 FRA 6:55:56 +3:33:54 11:55 2139 119.

DNS
DNS Job Marcel 41 DEU 2089

DNS Fascendini Fabrizio 44 ITA 2179

10.07.2023 10:49
10/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M45
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Kupper Thomas 45 CHE 3:43:24 -- 6:24 2030 20.

2. Bastida Garcia Raul 45 ESP 3:44:45 +1:21 6:26 2117 21.

3. Wäger Wolfgang 45 DEU 3:47:53 +4:29 6:31 2092 23.

4. Verté Patrick 45 BEL 3:54:09 +10:45 6:42 2008 27.

5. Hubert Alexandre 49 CHE 3:57:59 +14:35 6:49 2029 32.

6. Berger Martin 48 ITA 3:59:23 +15:59 6:51 2180 34.

7. Bessard Vincent 45 CHE 4:20:32 +37:08 7:27 2026 49.

8. Roth Basil 47 CHE 4:21:39 +38:15 7:29 2031 51.

9. Herrera Solaz Vicente 46 ESP 4:23:34 +40:10 7:33 2118 53.

10. Sanchez Paños Ruben 47 ESP 4:23:35 +40:11 7:33 2119 54.

11. Fortineau Nicolas 47 FRA 4:25:09 +41:45 7:35 2141 56.

12. Pecherand Thierry 49 FRA 4:29:08 +45:44 7:42 2145 62.

13. Bachmann Ivo 47 CHE 4:32:48 +49:24 7:48 2025 65.

14. Joseph Stéphane 48 FRA 4:33:20 +49:56 7:49 2142 66.

15. Schweigl Alexander 49 ITA 4:40:53 +57:29 8:02 2181 71.

16. Feuz Adrian 49 CHE 4:51:38 +1:08:14 8:21 2028 82.

17. Morel Thomas 45 FRA 5:20:11 +1:36:47 9:10 2144 92.

18. Calavitta Marco 47 CHE 5:28:11 +1:44:47 9:24 2027 95.

19. Adam Beat 46 CHE 6:32:01 +2:48:37 11:13 2024 110.

20. Winkelhagen Jan 45 CHE 6:36:32 +2:53:08 11:21 2032 112.

DNS
DNS Čurda Dušan 49 CZE 2084

DNS Lovichi Laurent 47 FRA 2143

10.07.2023 10:49
11/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M50
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Mariethoz Cedric 50 CHE 3:14:38 -- 5:34 2039 3.

2. Soules Jean 53 FRA 3:34:57 +20:19 6:09 2149 12.

3. Laza Florin Marcel 51 ROU 3:40:05 +25:27 6:18 2195 17.

4. Moretton Andrea 51 ITA 3:42:59 +28:21 6:23 2184 18.

5. Bowie Michel 52 FRA 3:43:06 +28:28 6:23 2147 19.

6. Morgen Ulrich 54 DEU 3:46:54 +32:16 6:30 2094 22.

7. Schlapp Christian 50 DEU 3:51:35 +36:57 6:38 2095 25.

8. Nudl Richard 53 AUT 3:54:50 +40:12 6:43 2001 29.

9. Doumenc Sebastien 50 FRA 3:55:20 +40:42 6:44 2148 30.

10. Baumann Ryan 50 CHE 3:56:30 +41:52 6:46 2034 31.

11. Pixner Rainhard 52 ITA 4:08:14 +53:36 7:06 2185 38.

12. Seiler Marcel 54 CHE 4:09:56 +55:18 7:09 2042 41.

13. Heim Alexander 52 CHE 4:11:02 +56:24 7:11 2037 42.

14. Dominguez Rincon Pedro Jesus 53 CHE 4:17:24 +1:02:46 7:22 2035 46.

15. Cabeza Torralbo Oscar 52 ESP 4:20:04 +1:05:26 7:27 2120 48.

16. Krempchen Markus 51 DEU 4:49:05 +1:34:27 8:16 2093 76.

17. Wilczek Joachim 53 DEU 5:10:22 +1:55:44 8:53 2096 89.

18. Schranz Willy 53 CHE 5:21:33 +2:06:55 9:12 2041 93.

19. Chirita Aurel Doru 53 ROU 6:04:14 +2:49:36 10:26 2194 105.

20. Hegelbach Patrik 52 CHE 6:12:04 +2:57:26 10:39 2036 106.

21. Galante Andrea 50 ITA 6:15:42 +3:01:04 10:45 2182 107.

22. Wehrli Bernhard 50 CHE 6:30:03 +3:15:25 11:10 2044 109.

23. Garcia Moreno Blas 53 ESP 6:54:06 +3:39:28 11:51 2121 117.

KM18
DNF Barone Dario 53 CHE 2:12:28 +39:56 7:21 2033 125.

DNS
DNS Jenzer Urs 52 CHE 2038

DNS Meier Christophe 50 CHE 2040

DNS von Känel Beat 54 CHE 2043

DNS Bourgeois Ivan 50 FRA 2146

DNS Gray Karl 53 GBR 2172

DNS Laimer Guenther 54 ITA 2183

10.07.2023 10:49
12/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M55
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Petráš Rostislav 57 CZE 3:39:17 -- 6:16 2085 14.

2. Manser Daniel 55 CHE 3:52:24 +13:07 6:39 2049 26.

3. Capelle Christian 56 BEL 3:58:12 +18:55 6:49 2009 33.

4. Deegan Jonathan 56 GBR 4:04:13 +24:56 6:59 2173 36.

5. Dragomir Petre 55 ROU 4:07:00 +27:43 7:04 2196 37.

6. Blum Thomas 57 DEU 4:14:51 +35:34 7:18 2098 45.

7. Rocheteau Benoit 57 FRA 4:18:09 +38:52 7:23 2154 47.

8. Zürcher Peter 55 CHE 4:26:46 +47:29 7:38 2052 58.

9. Rodríguez Leal Jesús 57 ESP 4:32:22 +53:05 7:48 2123 64.

10. Bielmann Francis 59 CHE 4:35:30 +56:13 7:53 2045 67.

11. Gosteli Hansjörg 56 CHE 4:37:56 +58:39 7:57 2048 69.

12. Kaufmann Christoph 56 AUT 4:39:38 +1:00:21 8:00 2002 70.

13. Diethelm Adrian 58 CHE 4:41:35 +1:02:18 8:04 2047 72.

14. Thesbjerg Egon 59 DEN 5:03:22 +1:24:05 8:41 2086 85.

15. Millet Eric 58 FRA 5:31:56 +1:52:39 9:30 2152 96.

16. Ciaccia Carlo 57 ITA 5:35:55 +1:56:38 9:37 2186 98.

17. Silimbani Ruggero 57 ITA 5:45:11 +2:05:54 9:53 2187 100.

18. Bathe Eckard 59 DEU 5:46:05 +2:06:48 9:54 2097 101.

19. Masson Christophe 55 FRA 5:49:20 +2:10:03 10:00 2151 102.

20. Möbius Hartmut 55 DEU 6:01:42 +2:22:25 10:21 2099 104.

21. Drilea Gabriel 55 ROU 6:20:54 +2:41:37 10:54 2197 108.

22. Sovran Paolo 59 ITA 6:55:41 +3:16:24 11:54 2188 118.

23. Rohregger Robert 59 DEU 7:10:46 +3:31:29 12:20 2100 121.

24. Correge Jean-Philippe 59 FRA 7:26:15 +3:46:58 12:47 2150 122.

DNS
DNS Castrovinci Bruno 55 CHE 2046

DNS Reis Victor 59 CHE 2050

DNS Wittwer Daniel 57 CHE 2051

DNS Montoro Martinez Juan 56 ESP 2122

DNS Pasin Christian 56 FRA 2153

10.07.2023 10:49
13/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M60
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Lefevre Herve 62 FRA 4:00:26 -- 6:53 2156 35.

2. Borrajo Del Río Fernando 60 ESP 4:08:22 +7:56 7:06 2124 39.

3. Cornforth Paul 60 GBR 4:14:10 +13:44 7:16 2174 44.

4. Beeler Karl 64 CHE 4:21:29 +21:03 7:29 2053 50.

5. Lloyd Ifan 63 GBR 4:21:45 +21:19 7:29 2175 52.

6. Attenberger Josef 60 DEU 4:24:11 +23:45 7:34 2101 55.

7. Plattner Michael 64 AUT 4:25:42 +25:16 7:36 2004 57.

8. Hicklin Luc 61 CHE 4:28:43 +28:17 7:41 2054 61.

9. Beraud Jean-luc 62 FRA 4:45:51 +45:25 8:11 2155 74.

10. Moretti Roberto 61 ITA 4:48:11 +47:45 8:15 2189 75.

11. Viholainen Reijo 61 FIN 4:49:25 +48:59 8:17 2135 77.

12. Schreiber Jörg 60 DEU 5:07:34 +1:07:08 8:48 2103 87.

13. Garcia Rodriguez Leonardo 61 ESP 5:17:26 +1:17:00 9:05 2125 91.

DNS
DNS Fend Wolfgang 61 AUT 2003

DNS Schranz Fred 64 CHE 2055

DNS Warpelin Richard 64 CHE 2056

DNS Miksch Thomas 61 DEU 2102

DNS Sommerlade Bernd 61 DEU 2104

10.07.2023 10:49
14/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M65
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Lagriffoul Jean 65 FRA 4:13:10 -- 7:15 2158 43.

2. Amann Norbert 66 AUT 4:28:08 +14:58 7:40 2005 60.

3. Sidler Sepp 65 CHE 4:50:10 +37:00 8:18 2058 79.

4. Eberhöfer Josef 65 AUT 4:50:16 +37:06 8:19 2006 80.

5. Ion Buga 66 ROU 5:08:29 +55:19 8:50 2198 88.

6. Toma Albert 65 FRA 5:16:56 +1:03:46 9:04 2159 90.

7. Yungbluth Alexis 66 BEL 5:21:55 +1:08:45 9:13 2010 94.

8. Santoro López Carlos 69 ESP 5:35:55 +1:22:45 9:37 2126 97.

9. Vetter Albert-Eugen 68 DEU 5:43:31 +1:30:21 9:50 2105 99.

10. Jud Markus 65 CHE 8:03:55 +3:50:45 13:51 2057 124.

DNS
DNS Hassenfratz Francois 66 FRA 2157

10.07.2023 10:49
15/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M70
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Harjoc Vasile 70 ROU 4:49:30 -- 8:17 2200 78.

2. Porcu Luigi 71 ITA 4:51:13 +1:43 8:20 2190 81.

3. Coll Claude 72 FRA 4:53:40 +4:10 8:24 2160 83.

4. Serrano Pérez José Antonio 70 ESP 5:07:08 +17:38 8:48 2127 86.

5. Hanouzet Jany 74 FRA 6:36:58 +1:47:28 11:22 2161 114.

6. Blum Siegfried 73 DEU 6:40:49 +1:51:19 11:29 2106 116.

7. Georgescu Vasile 71 ROU 6:59:47 +2:10:17 12:01 2199 120.

Start
DNF Richard Daniel 72 FRA 2162

10.07.2023 10:49
16/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run M75
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Michel Regis 76 FRA 6:38:59 -- 11:25 2163 115.

2. Ortega Medina Domingo 75 ESP 8:00:01 +1:21:02 13:45 2128 123.

10.07.2023 10:49
17/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Open W18+
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Painda Fatima 29 6:35:05 -- 11:19 2602

10.07.2023 10:49
18/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Open M18+
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Helg René 52 4:16:02 -- 7:20 2651

2. Coutarel Jérôme 48 4:16:50 +48 7:21 2601

3. Portmann Alain 42 4:50:44 +34:42 8:19 2652

10.07.2023 10:49
19/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team W35
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  15:17:46
Bernasconi-Chauvin Claudia 39 4:01:10 6:54 2059

Bützberger-Grimm Marion 37 4:40:25 8:02 2060

Meerson Sue 37 6:36:11 11:21 2061

2. ESP  15:26:32
Tipán Gutiérrez Jessica 36 3:58:04 6:49 2129

Cabrera Sanchez Inmaculada 42 5:14:40 9:00 2131

Artigas Dalmau Judith 44 6:13:48 10:42 2130

10.07.2023 10:49
20/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team W40
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  12:37:27
Escobar Carron Sara 43 4:01:10 6:54 2063

Trachsel Steffi 42 4:14:43 7:17 2067

Kupper Franziska 44 4:21:34 7:29 2066

10.07.2023 10:49
21/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team W45
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  13:49:54
Bosi Atena 47 4:21:54 7:30 2068

Hofer Monique 45 4:36:38 7:55 2070

Häner Yvonne 47 4:51:22 8:20 2069

2. ROU  14:24:14
Ghizela Vonica 48 4:35:56 7:54 2201

Herman Maria Gabriela 48 4:47:42 8:14 2202

Margaritescu Irina 50 5:00:36 8:36 2203

3. FRA  14:48:54
Grillet Murielle 47 4:23:40 7:33 2165

Millet Carole 52 4:39:57 8:01 2167

Gandner Laurence 51 5:45:17 9:53 2166

4. DEU  14:54:46
Dörscher Christine 48 4:37:14 7:56 2110

Veith Pamela 49 4:50:03 8:18 2111

Hoffmann Brigitte 65 5:27:29 9:22 2115

10.07.2023 10:49
22/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team W55
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  15:49:54
Wolfinger Elke 62 5:00:09 8:35 2114

Robben-Bathe Petra 58 5:05:05 8:44 2112

Scheifler Judith 59 5:44:40 9:52 2113

10.07.2023 10:49
23/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M35
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  14:17:49
Becker Ruedi 38 3:13:42 5:32 2011

Brugnatti Michele 41 4:27:32 7:39 2016

Läser Moritz 38 6:36:35 11:21 2012

2. ESP  14:43:50
Vila Farré Joel 37 3:29:40 6:00 2116

Cabeza Torralbo Oscar 52 4:20:04 7:27 2120

Garcia Moreno Blas 53 6:54:06 11:51 2121

3. FRA  15:04:06
Jeanneteau Axel 39 4:30:53 7:45 2137

Joseph Stéphane 48 4:33:20 7:49 2142

Soulé Arnaud 38 5:59:53 10:18 2138

4. DEU  15:48:55
Wittmann Steffen 36 3:49:04 6:33 2088

Krempchen Markus 51 4:49:05 8:16 2093

Rohregger Robert 59 7:10:46 12:20 2100

10.07.2023 10:49
24/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M40
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  10:15:51
Hauswirth Rolf 44 3:22:02 5:47 2017

Moulin Xavier 43 3:25:58 5:54 2023

Achermann Matthias 43 3:27:51 5:57 2014

Lombriser Gabriel 41 3:27:51 5:57 2021

2. DEU  11:57:35
Starklauf Sven 41 3:33:56 6:07 2091

Wäger Wolfgang 45 3:47:53 6:31 2092

Schlindwein Florian 42 4:35:46 7:54 2090

10.07.2023 10:49
25/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M45
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  12:01:55
Kupper Thomas 45 3:43:24 6:24 2030

Hubert Alexandre 49 3:57:59 6:49 2029

Bessard Vincent 45 4:20:32 7:27 2026

2. ESP  12:31:54
Bastida Garcia Raul 45 3:44:45 6:26 2117

Herrera Solaz Vicente 46 4:23:34 7:33 2118

Sanchez Paños Ruben 47 4:23:35 7:33 2119

3. ITA  13:28:27
Berger Martin 48 3:59:23 6:51 2180

Schweigl Alexander 49 4:40:53 8:02 2181

Moretti Roberto 61 4:48:11 8:15 2189

4. FRA  14:14:28
Fortineau Nicolas 47 4:25:09 7:35 2141

Pecherand Thierry 49 4:29:08 7:42 2145

Morel Thomas 45 5:20:11 9:10 2144

10.07.2023 10:49
26/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M50
name age time min/km racenum

1. FRA  11:13:23
Soules Jean 53 3:34:57 6:09 2149

Bowie Michel 52 3:43:06 6:23 2147

Doumenc Sebastien 50 3:55:20 6:44 2148

2. CHE  11:21:04
Mariethoz Cedric 50 3:14:38 5:34 2039

Baumann Ryan 50 3:56:30 6:46 2034

Seiler Marcel 54 4:09:56 7:09 2042

3. DEU  12:48:51
Morgen Ulrich 54 3:46:54 6:30 2094

Schlapp Christian 50 3:51:35 6:38 2095

Wilczek Joachim 53 5:10:22 8:53 2096

4. ROU  13:51:19
Laza Florin Marcel 51 3:40:05 6:18 2195

Dragomir Petre 55 4:07:00 7:04 2196

Chirita Aurel Doru 53 6:04:14 10:26 2194

5. ITA  14:06:55
Moretton Andrea 51 3:42:59 6:23 2184

Pixner Rainhard 52 4:08:14 7:06 2185

Galante Andrea 50 6:15:42 10:45 2182

10.07.2023 10:49
27/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M55
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  12:54:40
Manser Daniel 55 3:52:24 6:39 2049

Zürcher Peter 55 4:26:46 7:38 2052

Bielmann Francis 59 4:35:30 7:53 2045

2. ESP  13:58:10
Borrajo Del Río Fernando 60 4:08:22 7:06 2124

Rodríguez Leal Jesús 57 4:32:22 7:48 2123

Garcia Rodriguez Leonardo 61 5:17:26 9:05 2125

3. FRA  15:39:25
Rocheteau Benoit 57 4:18:09 7:23 2154

Millet Eric 58 5:31:56 9:30 2152

Masson Christophe 55 5:49:20 10:00 2151

4. DEU  16:02:38
Blum Thomas 57 4:14:51 7:18 2098

Bathe Eckard 59 5:46:05 9:54 2097

Möbius Hartmut 55 6:01:42 10:21 2099

5. ITA  18:16:47
Ciaccia Carlo 57 5:35:55 9:37 2186

Silimbani Ruggero 57 5:45:11 9:53 2187

Sovran Paolo 59 6:55:41 11:54 2188

10.07.2023 10:49
28/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M60
name age time min/km racenum

1. FRA  12:59:27
Lefevre Herve 62 4:00:26 6:53 2156

Lagriffoul Jean 65 4:13:10 7:15 2158

Beraud Jean-luc 62 4:45:51 8:11 2155

2. AUT  13:44:06
Plattner Michael 64 4:25:42 7:36 2004

Amann Norbert 66 4:28:08 7:40 2005

Eberhöfer Josef 65 4:50:16 8:19 2006

3. DEU  15:15:16
Attenberger Josef 60 4:24:11 7:34 2101

Schreiber Jörg 60 5:07:34 8:48 2103

Vetter Albert-Eugen 68 5:43:31 9:50 2105

10.07.2023 10:49
29/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Trail-Run Team M65
name age time min/km racenum

1. ROU  16:57:46
Harjoc Vasile 70 4:49:30 8:17 2200

Ion Buga 66 5:08:29 8:50 2198

Georgescu Vasile 71 6:59:47 12:01 2199

2. ESP  18:43:04
Serrano Pérez José Antonio 70 5:07:08 8:48 2127

Santoro López Carlos 69 5:35:55 9:37 2126

Ortega Medina Domingo 75 8:00:01 13:45 2128

10.07.2023 10:49
30/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W35
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Stampanoni Paola 37 CHE 49:20 -- 5:36 3134 3.

2. Pletzer Monika 38 DEU 52:44 +3:24 5:59 3243 9.

3. Sasu Nicoleta- Marinela 37 ROU 54:00 +4:40 6:08 3430 10.

4. Gorban Irene 39 FRA 55:24 +6:04 6:17 3330 17.

5. Romanciuc Georgeta Alexandra 38 ROU 57:25 +8:05 6:31 3429 28.

6. Scheder Bianca 37 DEU 1:02:31 +13:11 7:06 3245 54.

7. Ramos Deborah 37 CHE 1:19:31 +30:11 9:02 3133 106.

8. Morina Fahrije 37 CHE 1:19:32 +30:12 9:02 3132 107.

DNS
Mathys Maude 36 CHE 3131

Prager Sabrina 35 DEU 3244

Schrödelsecker Christina 39 DEU 3246

Pollazzon Serena 38 ITA 3399

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W40
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Freitag Karin 43 AUT 48:18 -- 5:29 3013 1.

2. Cotton Charlotte 42 BEL 50:01 +1:43 5:40 3025 4.

3. Agostinho Camelo Nisa 41 CHE 52:04 +3:46 5:54 3135 6.

4. Traina Manuela 40 CHE 52:27 +4:09 5:57 3141 8.

5. Gobiet Melanie 41 CHE 54:34 +6:16 6:12 3136 14.

6. Trachsel Steffi 42 CHE 55:02 +6:44 6:15 3140 15.

7. Meili Claudia 44 CHE 56:51 +8:33 6:27 3138 22.

8. Rhyner Anja 42 CHE 57:19 +9:01 6:30 3139 25.

9. Hermel Stephanie 43 DEU 59:41 +11:23 6:46 3247 40.

10. Krabath Kerstin 40 AUT 1:00:06 +11:48 6:49 3014 42.

11. Rico Campillo Sabina Maria 43 ESP 1:00:42 +12:24 6:53 3292 46.

12. Palazzi Irene 43 ITA 1:01:37 +13:19 7:00 3401 50.

13. Ghiraldi Anna 42 ITA 1:03:46 +15:28 7:14 3400 57.

14. Widder Anna 43 AUT 1:06:55 +18:37 7:36 3015 75.

15. Hautmann Andrea 43 CHE 1:11:35 +23:17 8:08 3137 92.

16. Szekely Marinela 44 ROU 1:11:46 +23:28 8:09 3431 93.

DNS
Artigas Dalmau Judith 44 ESP 3291

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W45
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Aeschbacher Daniela 45 CHE 48:44 -- 5:32 3142 2.

2. Raatz Simone 47 DEU 50:05 +1:21 5:41 3250 5.

3. Serena Angela 46 ITA 55:55 +7:11 6:21 3402 20.

4. Ramis Esteva Maria 45 ESP 56:23 +7:39 6:24 3294 21.

5. Bouzon Slavka 45 CHE 57:33 +8:49 6:32 3144 29.

6. Dietiker Carine 48 CHE 57:51 +9:07 6:34 3146 32.

7. Schott Janine 45 ESP 59:36 +10:52 6:46 3295 39.

8. Dörscher Christine 48 DEU 1:00:10 +11:26 6:50 3249 44.

9. Morgado Madalena 45 CHE 1:01:58 +13:14 7:02 3148 52.

10. Deiss Sonja 45 DEU 1:02:04 +13:20 7:03 3248 53.

11. Veith Pamela 49 DEU 1:02:40 +13:56 7:07 3251 55.

12. Da Silva Anabela 49 CHE 1:04:03 +15:19 7:16 3145 58.

DNS
Bosi Atena 47 CHE 3143

Hofer Monique 45 CHE 3147

Sommer Corina 49 CHE 3149

Cinca Negreira Judith 46 ESP 3293

10.07.2023 10:49
33/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W50
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Osborn Lou 51 GBR 52:10 -- 5:55 3348 7.

2. Carl Monica 51 DEU 54:13 +2:03 6:09 3254 11.

3. Fullana Riera Margarita 51 ESP 54:23 +2:13 6:10 3296 12.

4. Ribeiro Cristina 52 CHE 55:36 +3:26 6:19 3156 19.

5. Casaro Elena 52 ITA 56:56 +4:46 6:28 3403 23.

6. Buholzer Silvia 50 CHE 57:40 +5:30 6:33 3150 31.

7. Guzzi Maria Cristina 53 ITA 57:56 +5:46 6:34 3404 33.

8. Pihlajaviita-Gugel Sariitta 53 FIN 58:41 +6:31 6:40 3301 36.

9. Bell Irene 54 DEU 59:41 +7:31 6:46 3252 41.

10. Sestito Luzia 54 CHE 1:00:06 +7:56 6:49 3158 43.

11. Iseli Jeannine 53 CHE 1:01:04 +8:54 6:56 3154 47.

12. Graf Stephanie 50 CHE 1:06:06 +13:56 7:30 3152 68.

13. Pasare Mihaela 51 ROU 1:06:29 +14:19 7:33 3432 70.

14. Borovičková Lenka 50 CZE 1:09:54 +17:44 7:56 3198 84.

15. Junker Doris 52 CHE 1:10:56 +18:46 8:03 3155 88.

16. Boger Mickert Maria 54 DEU 1:11:27 +19:17 8:07 3253 91.

17. Yungbluth Katia 54 FRA 1:16:56 +24:46 8:44 3332 103.

18. Gandner Laurence 51 FRA 1:18:34 +26:24 8:55 3331 104.

19. Winter Tanja Miriam 53 DEU 1:22:34 +30:24 9:22 3255 111.

20. Costa Areias Lisette 54 CHE 1:23:58 +31:48 9:32 3151 117.

Start
Haimad Zaina 52 CHE 3153

DNS
Scherling Andrea 52 CHE 3157

Rivera Eva 50 CZE 3199

10.07.2023 10:49
34/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W55
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Helfenberger Claudia 57 CHE 54:29 -- 6:11 3161 13.

2. Sanchez Rivero Amada de Jesus 55 ESP 55:16 +47 6:16 3298 16.

3. Keller Elke 56 DEU 55:33 +1:04 6:18 3257 18.

4. Matheis Josefa 56 DEU 57:10 +2:41 6:29 3260 24.

5. Castro Soliño María Soledad 57 ESP 57:21 +2:52 6:30 3297 26.

6. Härtl Anke 56 DEU 57:24 +2:55 6:31 3256 27.

7. Ridley Susan 57 GBR 57:40 +3:11 6:33 3349 30.

8. Caillet Armelle 57 FRA 59:15 +4:46 6:43 3333 38.

9. Bors Paraschiva 58 ROU 1:00:39 +6:10 6:53 3433 45.

10. Koller Doris 57 CHE 1:01:08 +6:39 6:56 3162 48.

11. Kraus Sabine 59 DEU 1:01:49 +7:20 7:01 3258 51.

12. Tanner Christine 59 CHE 1:02:43 +8:14 7:07 3164 56.

13. Krause Ute 57 DEU 1:04:24 +9:55 7:18 3259 62.

14. Wangler Katharina 55 CHE 1:04:50 +10:21 7:21 3166 64.

15. Sportelli Tiziana 55 ITA 1:05:07 +10:38 7:23 3408 65.

16. Bellorini Ombretta 56 ITA 1:06:47 +12:18 7:35 3405 74.

17. Paoli Sabrina 55 ITA 1:07:20 +12:51 7:39 3407 76.

18. Gardoni-Deffontaine Bénédicte 56 CHE 1:07:39 +13:10 7:41 3160 77.

19. Slabáková Lenka 56 CZE 1:09:06 +14:37 7:51 3200 81.

20. Danelon Sonia 56 ITA 1:10:15 +15:46 7:58 3406 85.

21. Appius Anita 57 CHE 1:13:13 +18:44 8:19 3159 97.

22. Suciu Gloria 56 ROU 1:14:00 +19:31 8:24 3434 99.

23. Uhring Nicole 56 FRA 1:14:16 +19:47 8:26 3335 100.

24. Scheifler Judith 59 DEU 1:14:25 +19:56 8:27 3262 101.

25. Zanellati Paola 55 ITA 1:19:26 +24:57 9:01 3409 105.

26. Rödger Antje 55 DEU 1:24:25 +29:56 9:35 3261 119.

27. Stadler Monika 59 AUT 1:24:30 +30:01 9:36 3016 120.

28. Lips Susanne 59 CHE 1:24:51 +30:22 9:38 3163 121.

29. Royet Marie 59 FRA 1:28:29 +34:00 10:03 3334 122.

DNS
von Gunten Silvia 55 CHE 3165

10.07.2023 10:49
35/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W60
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Aguado Mori Ana Cristina 63 ESP 57:57 -- 6:35 3299 34.

2. Heilig-Duventäster Marie-Luise 62 DEU 57:57 +00 6:35 3263 35.

3. Ott Gertrud 61 DEU 59:04 +1:07 6:42 3264 37.

4. Pellicioli Elisa 63 ITA 1:01:19 +3:22 6:58 3412 49.

5. Vavrušová Helena 62 CZE 1:04:04 +6:07 7:16 3203 59.

6. Mondon Laurence 63 FRA 1:04:12 +6:15 7:17 3336 60.

7. Wolfinger Elke 62 DEU 1:04:14 +6:17 7:17 3265 61.

8. Buob Priska 61 CHE 1:04:32 +6:35 7:19 3168 63.

9. Casadio Monica 63 ITA 1:05:23 +7:26 7:25 3410 67.

10. Keller Jacqueline 61 CHE 1:06:14 +8:17 7:31 3170 69.

11. Bucher Rita 63 CHE 1:10:29 +12:32 8:00 3167 86.

12. Remy-De Vito Giuseppina 63 CHE 1:10:51 +12:54 8:03 3173 87.

13. Flück Bernadette 63 CHE 1:11:03 +13:06 8:04 3169 89.

14. Märchy Judith 62 CHE 1:13:03 +15:06 8:18 3171 96.

15. Vlachynska Libuse 61 CZE 1:20:12 +22:15 9:06 3204 108.

16. Triebl Christa 63 AUT 1:23:43 +25:46 9:30 3018 115.

17. Di Lenardo Chiara 62 ITA 1:23:49 +25:52 9:31 3411 116.

18. Budinska Hana 62 CZE 1:24:10 +26:13 9:33 3202 118.

19. Doxey Wendy 63 GBR 1:36:33 +38:36 10:58 3350 130.

20. Brozova Milena 61 CZE 1:52:29 +54:32 12:46 3201 131.

DNS
Helfenbein-Follmann Regina 61 AUT 3017

Nemes Prisca 60 CHE 3172

Ummel Susanne 63 CHE 3174

10.07.2023 10:49
36/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W65
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Sachs Christine 66 DEU 1:05:09 -- 7:24 3268 66.

2. Ronchi Iole 67 ITA 1:06:33 +1:24 7:33 3413 71.

3. Henn Elisabeth 65 DEU 1:06:35 +1:26 7:33 3266 72.

4. Bediee Martine 68 FRA 1:07:45 +2:36 7:41 3338 78.

5. Bardy Agnès 65 FRA 1:08:26 +3:17 7:46 3337 79.

6. Hoffmann Brigitte 65 DEU 1:08:31 +3:22 7:47 3267 80.

7. Cornet Therese 65 FRA 1:12:22 +7:13 8:13 3340 95.

8. Crotti Romana 65 CHE 1:21:02 +15:53 9:12 3175 110.

9. Beraud Françoise 68 FRA 1:29:12 +24:03 10:08 3339 124.

10. Venturini Lorenza 65 ITA 1:29:49 +24:40 10:12 3415 125.

11. Wegener Christa 66 DEU 1:30:20 +25:11 10:15 3269 126.

DNS
Vannini Vanna 66 ITA 3414

10.07.2023 10:49
37/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W70
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Goettnauer Margret 71 DEU 1:06:39 -- 7:34 3271 73.

2. Ganter Elfriede 70 DEU 1:09:25 +2:46 7:53 3270 82.

3. Mathys Odilia 70 CHE 1:09:36 +2:57 7:54 3179 83.

4. Soldini Maria 70 CHE 1:11:21 +4:42 8:06 3180 90.

5. Borer Elsbeth 70 CHE 1:12:16 +5:37 8:12 3176 94.

6. Pattis Rosy 70 ITA 1:13:45 +7:06 8:22 3416 98.

7. Paul Bärbel 70 DEU 1:16:48 +10:09 8:43 3272 102.

8. Hoffmann Ulrike 73 AUT 1:20:21 +13:42 9:07 3021 109.

9. Illi Liselotte 72 CHE 1:22:38 +15:59 9:23 3178 112.

10. Gajic Stefica 74 CHE 1:23:03 +16:24 9:26 3177 113.

11. Grolig Dorothea 72 AUT 1:28:47 +22:08 10:05 3020 123.

12. Flunger Rosi 71 AUT 1:32:57 +26:18 10:33 3019 128.

10.07.2023 10:49
38/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run W75
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Olma Irmgard 75 DEU 1:23:25 -- 9:28 3273 114.

2. Michelle Margot 75 CHE 1:30:47 +7:22 10:18 3181 127.

3. Springer Elisabeth 76 DEU 1:36:16 +12:51 10:56 3274 129.

4. Prymakowska Barabara 79 POL 2:36:20 +1:12:55 17:45 3422 132.

10.07.2023 10:49
39/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M35
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Douglas Andrew 36 GBR 40:21 -- 4:35 3341 1.

2. Leboeuf Francois 38 CHE 42:48 +2:27 4:51 3027 5.

3. Ziganke Jens 35 DEU 42:58 +2:37 4:52 3210 8.

4. De Bernardi Massimiliano 39 ITA 43:04 +2:43 4:53 3351 10.

5. Nies Lennart 36 DEU 43:07 +2:46 4:53 3208 11.

6. Marti Sven 38 CHE 43:19 +2:58 4:55 3028 13.

7. Rouger Guillaume 38 FRA 43:32 +3:11 4:56 3302 15.

8. Schumi Bruno 39 AUT 43:40 +3:19 4:57 3003 16.

9. Reindl Raimund 38 AUT 45:04 +4:43 5:07 3002 21.

10. Pinto Ricardo 36 PRT 45:20 +4:59 5:09 3423 24.

11. Sidler Daniel 37 CHE 45:29 +5:08 5:10 3030 25.

12. Eisl Wolfgang 38 AUT 45:57 +5:36 5:13 3001 28.

13. Stier Martin 35 DEU 47:00 +6:39 5:20 3209 38.

14. Bouele Cédric 37 CHE 58:50 +18:29 6:41 3026 139.

DNS
Mathys Christian 36 CHE 3029

10.07.2023 10:49
40/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M40
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Zürcher Martin 40 CHE 42:56 -- 4:52 3040 6.

2. Gandolfi Matthieu 40 FRA 43:13 +17 4:54 3303 12.

3. Aaling Henrik 40 DEN 43:19 +23 4:55 3205 14.

4. Sommer Christian 40 CHE 44:08 +1:12 5:00 3038 18.

5. Pangrazio Ramon 41 ITA 46:36 +3:40 5:17 3357 32.

6. Bütikofer Philipp 41 CHE 46:37 +3:41 5:17 3032 33.

7. Demaerschalk Jérôme 42 BEL 46:51 +3:55 5:19 3022 35.

8. Marty Stefan 44 CHE 47:11 +4:15 5:21 3034 41.

9. Achermann Matthias 43 CHE 50:24 +7:28 5:43 3031 69.

10. Burlon Stefano Marcello 44 ITA 52:43 +9:47 5:59 3354 82.

11. Ramos Francisco 41 CHE 52:58 +10:02 6:01 3036 86.

12. Sánchez López Bienvenido 41 ESP 53:48 +10:52 6:06 3275 98.

13. Schlindwein Florian 42 DEU 55:27 +12:31 6:17 3212 111.

14. Schneider Nicolas 44 FRA 56:45 +13:49 6:26 3305 124.

15. Krieger Peter 44 CHE 59:20 +16:24 6:44 3033 142.

16. Wettstein Markus 40 CHE 1:01:08 +18:12 6:56 3039 151.

17. Baiguini Andrea 41 ITA 1:02:53 +19:57 7:08 3352 166.

18. Jarosz Piotr 42 POL 2:33:20 +1:50:24 17:25 3417 246.

DNS
Moulin Xavier 43 CHE 3035

Schmid Roger 41 CHE 3037

Job Marcel 41 DEU 3211

Martinez Mickaël 41 FRA 3304

Battistutta Michele 43 ITA 3353

Cassan Stefano 42 ITA 3355

Fascendini Fabrizio 44 ITA 3356

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M45
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Kotissek Thomas 46 DEU 40:54 -- 4:38 3214 2.

2. Costa Cesar 47 CHE 41:11 +17 4:40 3043 3.

3. Ramuz Pierre-André 45 CHE 41:26 +32 4:42 3048 4.

4. Madsen Christian 46 DEN 42:58 +2:04 4:52 3206 7.

5. Mulot Cyrille 49 FRA 43:54 +3:00 4:59 3313 17.

6. Dalmasso Moreno 46 ITA 44:58 +4:04 5:06 3359 20.

7. De Paepe Romuald 48 FRA 45:37 +4:43 5:11 3307 26.

8. Brügger Werner 48 CHE 45:39 +4:45 5:11 3042 27.

9. Avouac William 45 FRA 46:24 +5:30 5:16 3306 29.

10. Graf Thomas 49 CHE 46:27 +5:33 5:16 3046 30.

11. Brychta Jiri 48 CZE 46:35 +5:41 5:17 3183 31.

12. Hülss Carsten 48 DEU 46:48 +5:54 5:19 3213 34.

13. Ferreira Sergio 45 CHE 46:59 +6:05 5:20 3044 37.

14. Král Jindřich 49 CZE 47:02 +6:08 5:20 3184 39.

15. Schmid Rene 45 AUT 47:13 +6:19 5:21 3004 43.

16. Rhyner David 45 CHE 47:15 +6:21 5:22 3049 44.

17. Magnien Christophe 46 FRA 48:35 +7:41 5:31 3312 51.

18. Djouambi Rafik 46 FRA 48:42 +7:48 5:31 3308 52.

19. Marek Jiri 47 CZE 48:53 +7:59 5:33 3185 54.

20. Bertoni Massimo 49 ITA 49:23 +8:29 5:36 3358 59.

21. Wäger Wolfgang 45 DEU 50:22 +9:28 5:43 3215 68.

22. Verté Patrick 45 BEL 50:53 +9:59 5:46 3023 73.

23. Herrera Solaz Vicente 46 ESP 53:11 +12:17 6:02 3277 92.

24. Čáp Ondřej 49 CZE 53:13 +12:19 6:02 3182 93.

25. Roth Basil 47 CHE 53:47 +12:53 6:06 3050 97.

26. Fortineau Nicolas 47 FRA 54:02 +13:08 6:08 3310 101.

27. Zagrean Aurelian 47 ROU 54:05 +13:11 6:08 3424 102.

28. Flüeli Stéphane 46 CHE 55:44 +14:50 6:19 3045 114.

29. Aebischer Adrian 49 CHE 57:21 +16:27 6:31 3041 127.

30. Joseph Stéphane 48 FRA 57:30 +16:36 6:32 3311 130.

31. Pecherand Thierry 49 FRA 59:46 +18:52 6:47 3314 145.

32. Forte Fabrice 45 FRA 1:01:31 +20:37 6:59 3309 156.

33. Piccinelli Cesare 49 ITA 1:12:13 +31:19 8:12 3360 215.

34. Wisler Andreas 48 CHE 1:25:56 +45:02 9:45 3051 238.

DNS
Morand Benoit 45 CHE 3047

Carrillo Martinez Juan Francisco 45 ESP 3276

10.07.2023 10:49
42/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M50
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Mariethoz Cedric 50 CHE 42:59 -- 4:53 3064 9.

2. Antonini Giuseppe 51 ITA 44:55 +1:56 5:06 3361 19.

3. Bosio Danilo 51 ITA 45:15 +2:16 5:08 3363 22.

4. Capelli Eric 53 FRA 46:53 +3:54 5:19 3316 36.

5. Leibundgut Armin 52 CHE 47:07 +4:08 5:21 3062 40.

6. Schneider Heiko 53 DEU 47:17 +4:18 5:22 3219 45.

7. Iglesias Vicente Julio Antonio 50 ESP 47:23 +4:24 5:23 3279 46.

8. Baroni Giovanni 52 ITA 48:01 +5:02 5:27 3362 49.

9. Miklos Artur-Ianos 51 ROU 49:28 +6:29 5:37 3426 60.

10. Reitberger Rudolf 51 AUT 49:49 +6:50 5:39 3005 62.

11. Burkhalter Markus 50 CHE 49:51 +6:52 5:39 3053 63.

12. Ferreira Graciano 51 CHE 50:04 +7:05 5:41 3056 65.

13. Heim Alexander 52 CHE 50:10 +7:11 5:42 3060 66.

14. Pico Bennasar Manuel 54 ESP 50:17 +7:18 5:42 3280 67.

15. More Luigi 53 ITA 51:48 +8:49 5:53 3368 77.

16. Gerna Ivan 51 ITA 52:52 +9:53 6:00 3366 83.

17. Charriere-Rond Joël 53 FRA 53:07 +10:08 6:02 3317 89.

18. Koenig Armin 53 DEU 53:19 +10:20 6:03 3218 94.

19. Schönholzer Kurt 50 CHE 53:35 +10:36 6:05 3066 96.

20. Dalla Torre Mauro 53 ITA 53:52 +10:53 6:07 3364 99.

21. Pinto Carlos 54 CHE 53:56 +10:57 6:07 3065 100.

22. Prandi Mario 51 ITA 54:16 +11:17 6:09 3369 104.

23. Fournier David 54 CHE 54:33 +11:34 6:11 3057 106.

24. Klauer Uwe 54 DEU 54:38 +11:39 6:12 3217 107.

25. Candrea Ion 54 ROU 55:39 +12:40 6:19 3425 113.

26. Wendt Lars 52 DEN 55:45 +12:46 6:20 3207 115.

27. Lomonier Nicolas 53 FRA 56:31 +13:32 6:25 3319 119.

28. Liesch Hannes 51 CHE 56:40 +13:41 6:26 3063 122.

29. De Eccher Lucio 54 ITA 57:43 +14:44 6:33 3365 131.

30. Holler Martin 54 DEU 59:18 +16:19 6:44 3216 141.

31. Trevisiol Paolo 53 ITA 1:00:13 +17:14 6:50 3370 146.

32. Lebas Gaetan 50 FRA 1:01:27 +18:28 6:58 3318 155.

33. Hafen Andreas 51 CHE 1:02:24 +19:25 7:05 3059 162.

34. Habermacher Andreas 54 CHE 1:02:53 +19:54 7:08 3058 167.

35. Giuseppin Bruno 50 ITA 1:08:55 +25:56 7:49 3367 195.

36. Kieliger Matthias 50 CHE 1:11:08 +28:09 8:04 3061 210.

37. Dietiker Simon 52 CHE 1:12:24 +29:25 8:13 3054 216.

DNS
Andrey Thomas 50 CHE 3052

Domingues Lopes José Carlos 50 CHE 3055

Roth Zdeněk 52 CZE 3186

Vasicek Martin 54 CZE 3187

Wilmes Heiko 53 DEU 3220

10.07.2023 10:49
43/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M50
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

DNS
Garcia Moreno Blas 53 ESP 3278

Santisteban Roncero Toni 50 ESP 3281

Belkhadem Karim 53 FRA 3315

10.07.2023 10:49
44/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M55
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Lippi Thierry 55 FRA 45:19 -- 5:08 3321 23.

2. Messerli Rolf 55 CHE 47:13 +1:54 5:21 3075 42.

3. Pedroncelli Roberto 55 ITA 47:57 +2:38 5:26 3374 48.

4. Premoli Marco 56 ITA 48:45 +3:26 5:32 3375 53.

5. Leibundgut Fritz 58 CHE 49:02 +3:43 5:34 3073 55.

6. Petráš Rostislav 57 CZE 49:09 +3:50 5:35 3190 57.

7. Biglione Mauro 56 ITA 49:12 +3:53 5:35 3371 58.

8. Streicher Josef 56 DEU 49:45 +4:26 5:39 3227 61.

9. Thevenon Robert 55 FRA 50:03 +4:44 5:41 3322 64.

10. Stecker Harald 57 DEU 50:34 +5:15 5:44 3226 70.

11. Dragomir Petre 55 ROU 50:44 +5:25 5:45 3427 71.

12. Riefer Markus 57 DEU 50:50 +5:31 5:46 3224 72.

13. Leybourne Philip 56 GBR 51:55 +6:36 5:53 3342 78.

14. Felnhofer Karl 59 AUT 51:59 +6:40 5:54 3006 79.

15. Blum Thomas 57 DEU 52:30 +7:11 5:57 3221 81.

16. Kaartinen Markku 59 FIN 52:57 +7:38 6:00 3300 85.

17. Charriere-Rond Florent 56 FRA 53:07 +7:48 6:02 3320 90.

18. Jančík Bořek 58 CZE 53:10 +7:51 6:02 3188 91.

19. Transier Joachim 57 DEU 53:35 +8:16 6:05 3228 95.

20. Saurer Andreas 57 CHE 54:28 +9:09 6:11 3082 105.

21. Moser Kurt 58 CHE 55:19 +10:00 6:17 3076 110.

22. Schild Thomas 55 CHE 56:38 +11:19 6:26 3083 121.

23. Rodríguez Leal Jesús 57 ESP 56:45 +11:26 6:26 3283 123.

24. Pileggi Andrea 59 CHE 57:19 +12:00 6:30 3079 126.

25. Streicher Gruber Dominik 55 CHE 59:31 +14:12 6:45 3084 144.

26. Keppler Bernd 58 DEU 1:01:23 +16:04 6:58 3222 153.

27. Mancini Domenico 56 CHE 1:01:42 +16:23 7:00 3074 158.

28. Barp Eros 55 CHE 1:02:15 +16:56 7:04 3067 161.

29. Koller Stephan 57 CHE 1:03:27 +18:08 7:12 3072 168.

30. Reis Victor 59 CHE 1:04:08 +18:49 7:17 3080 170.

31. Ramírez Lajarín Felipe Javier 55 ESP 1:04:13 +18:54 7:17 3282 171.

32. Matejovsky Pavel 57 CZE 1:04:20 +19:01 7:18 3189 174.

33. Zeller Martin 57 CHE 1:04:24 +19:05 7:19 3086 175.

34. Ilazi Agim 55 CHE 1:04:44 +19:25 7:21 3071 176.

35. Siman Eduard 58 CZE 1:05:46 +20:27 7:28 3191 184.

36. Płoskoński Piotr 58 POL 1:07:16 +21:57 7:38 3418 190.

37. Hardy Yves 59 CHE 1:08:49 +23:30 7:49 3070 194.

38. Silimbani Ruggero 57 ITA 1:09:08 +23:49 7:51 3376 197.

39. Ciaccia Carlo 57 ITA 1:09:43 +24:24 7:55 3373 200.

40. Rohregger Robert 59 DEU 1:10:05 +24:46 7:57 3225 201.

41. Bonati Tiziano 59 ITA 1:10:38 +25:19 8:01 3372 206.

42. Castrovinci Bruno 55 CHE 1:10:53 +25:34 8:03 3068 208.

43. Vouilloz Georges 59 CHE 1:11:22 +26:03 8:06 3085 212.

44. Leemans Jean-François 55 BEL 1:12:31 +27:12 8:14 3024 217.

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M55
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

45. Delorenzi Massimo 58 CHE 1:15:25 +30:06 8:34 3069 222.

46. Rigolet José 56 CHE 1:19:48 +34:29 9:04 3081 229.

DNS
Nivola Gianpaolo 56 CHE 3077

Oberti Marco 58 CHE 3078

Molero-Eichwein Miguel 55 DEU 3223

Sovran Paolo 59 ITA 3377

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M60
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Dzięgielewski Marek 60 POL 47:39 -- 5:24 3419 47.

2. Torresani Franco 61 ITA 48:08 +29 5:28 3384 50.

3. Farina Gilles 64 FRA 49:06 +1:27 5:34 3325 56.

4. Bauer Thomas 61 DEU 50:54 +3:15 5:47 3230 74.

5. Borrajo Del Río Fernando 60 ESP 50:58 +3:19 5:47 3286 75.

6. Appius Aeneas 62 CHE 52:06 +4:27 5:55 3089 80.

7. Nydegger Beat 62 CHE 52:57 +5:18 6:00 3098 84.

8. Bayer Stephan 61 DEU 53:03 +5:24 6:01 3231 88.

9. Bouricha-Hörmann Hans 64 DEU 54:49 +7:10 6:13 3233 108.

10. Lloyd Ifan 63 GBR 55:31 +7:52 6:18 3346 112.

11. Grzesik Andrzej 60 POL 55:46 +8:07 6:20 3420 116.

12. Worsley Steven 60 GBR 55:47 +8:08 6:20 3347 117.

13. Muscas Mauro 61 ITA 57:01 +9:22 6:28 3381 125.

14. Chancel Alain 62 FRA 57:30 +9:51 6:31 3323 129.

15. Eigelsreiter Ernst 63 AUT 57:50 +10:11 6:34 3007 132.

16. Plattner Michael 64 AUT 58:00 +10:21 6:35 3008 134.

17. Ummel Beat 62 CHE 58:23 +10:44 6:37 3101 136.

18. Larkins Paul 60 GBR 58:33 +10:54 6:39 3345 138.

19. Hayoz Erwin 60 CHE 59:13 +11:34 6:43 3094 140.

20. Schreiber Jörg 60 DEU 1:00:35 +12:56 6:53 3236 148.

21. Tucker Kim 62 CHE 1:01:19 +13:40 6:57 3100 152.

22. Moretti Roberto 61 ITA 1:02:03 +14:24 7:03 3380 160.

23. Bisbal Martín Javier 64 ESP 1:03:28 +15:49 7:12 3285 169.

24. Doxey Steven 62 GBR 1:04:47 +17:08 7:21 3343 177.

25. Achelwilm Klaus 60 CHE 1:05:23 +17:44 7:25 3087 182.

26. Facchini Pietro Arturo 63 ITA 1:05:42 +18:03 7:27 3379 183.

27. Baitelli Angelo 62 ITA 1:06:06 +18:27 7:30 3378 185.

28. Hicks Tim 64 GBR 1:06:09 +18:30 7:31 3344 186.

29. Mettler Paul 63 CHE 1:07:14 +19:35 7:38 3097 189.

30. Ordenbach Andreas 62 DEU 1:08:34 +20:55 7:47 3235 192.

31. Belke Hermann-Josef 62 DEU 1:09:08 +21:29 7:51 3232 196.

32. Althaus Rolf 61 CHE 1:09:20 +21:41 7:52 3088 199.

33. Cornet Andre 64 FRA 1:10:14 +22:35 7:58 3324 202.

34. Šťástka Jiří 64 CZE 1:10:19 +22:40 7:59 3193 203.

35. Köstinger Guido 63 CHE 1:12:03 +24:24 8:11 3095 214.

36. Tengattini Ezio 62 ITA 1:12:54 +25:15 8:17 3383 218.

37. Kratochvíl Miroslav 63 CZE 1:13:15 +25:36 8:19 3192 220.

38. Fürst Roland 63 CHE 1:19:01 +31:22 8:58 3093 228.

39. Leimgruber Jörg 60 CHE 1:20:39 +33:00 9:09 3096 231.

40. Rehmann Thomas 61 CHE 1:23:56 +36:17 9:32 3099 233.

41. Buser Franz 60 CHE 1:25:23 +37:44 9:42 3091 237.

42. Reffo Giorgio 63 ITA 1:27:59 +40:20 9:59 3382 240.

43. Fürst René 63 CHE 1:28:28 +40:49 10:03 3092 241.

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M60
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

DNS
Bill Walter 64 CHE 3090

Warpelin Richard 64 CHE 3102

Stránský Aleš 62 CZE 3194

Attenberger Josef 60 DEU 3229

Keller Jürgen 64 DEU 3234

Arnau Garzo Jose Antonio 61 ESP 3284

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M65
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Flunger Peter 68 AUT 51:30 -- 5:51 3010 76.

2. Tassi Pier Alberto 65 ITA 53:02 +1:32 6:01 3390 87.

3. Longhi Roberto 67 ITA 54:06 +2:36 6:08 3389 103.

4. Cicci Lino 65 ITA 54:58 +3:28 6:14 3385 109.

5. Hesselmann Rolf 66 DEU 56:17 +4:47 6:23 3237 118.

6. Lagriffoul Jean 65 FRA 56:31 +5:01 6:25 3326 120.

7. Wäfler Ueli 67 CHE 57:27 +5:57 6:31 3114 128.

8. Ofner Josef 67 AUT 58:06 +6:36 6:36 3011 135.

9. Weibel Gerold 65 CHE 58:28 +6:58 6:38 3115 137.

10. Amann Norbert 66 AUT 59:27 +7:57 6:45 3009 143.

11. Contini Mauro 65 ITA 1:00:58 +9:28 6:55 3388 150.

12. Rodriguez Gijón Pedro 65 ESP 1:01:27 +9:57 6:58 3288 154.

13. Hoermann Otto 67 DEU 1:01:55 +10:25 7:02 3238 159.

14. Piccand Gabriel 68 CHE 1:02:32 +11:02 7:06 3108 163.

15. Sidler Sepp 65 CHE 1:02:39 +11:09 7:07 3112 164.

16. Schacher Christian 67 CHE 1:02:42 +11:12 7:07 3111 165.

17. Ciresa Vittorio 66 ITA 1:04:19 +12:49 7:18 3386 173.

18. Pacher Hermann 67 DEU 1:05:12 +13:42 7:24 3239 179.

19. Fernández Pérez Juan Andres 66 ESP 1:05:16 +13:46 7:24 3287 180.

20. Sigler Juergen 68 DEU 1:06:44 +15:14 7:34 3240 188.

21. Urban Josef 66 CZE 1:07:44 +16:14 7:41 3195 191.

22. Bussard Claude 67 CHE 1:08:37 +17:07 7:47 3103 193.

23. Spahr Thomas 66 CHE 1:10:28 +18:58 8:00 3113 205.

24. Clementi Gianpietro 65 ITA 1:10:48 +19:18 8:02 3387 207.

25. Freiburghaus René 68 CHE 1:17:42 +26:12 8:49 3105 225.

26. Remy Charles - Henri 69 CHE 1:17:57 +26:27 8:51 3109 227.

27. Branisteanu Gabriel 66 ROU 1:25:05 +33:35 9:40 3428 235.

28. Pfister Rolf 66 CHE 1:39:54 +48:24 11:21 3107 244.

DNS
Etter Johann Jakob 69 CHE 3104

Lapina Piergiacomo 68 CHE 3106

Rupp Markus 69 CHE 3110

Vetter Albert-Eugen 68 DEU 3241

Santoro López Carlos 69 ESP 3289

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M70
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Accalai Adolfo 72 ITA 57:58 -- 6:35 3391 133.

2. Steiner Ueli 70 CHE 1:00:30 +2:32 6:52 3123 147.

3. Iezzi Pasquale 70 ITA 1:00:54 +2:56 6:55 3393 149.

4. Radomski Zbigniew 72 POL 1:01:36 +3:38 6:59 3421 157.

5. Guggisberg Willi 70 CHE 1:04:13 +6:15 7:17 3116 172.

6. Tommasini Flavio 72 ITA 1:05:02 +7:04 7:23 3396 178.

7. Maeder Walter 71 CHE 1:05:20 +7:22 7:25 3119 181.

8. Malgiaritta Edi 70 CHE 1:06:35 +8:37 7:33 3120 187.

9. Kopecek Ivan 74 CZE 1:10:22 +12:24 7:59 3196 204.

10. Hinder Fridolin 72 CHE 1:10:53 +12:55 8:03 3118 209.

11. Messerli Peter 73 CHE 1:12:56 +14:58 8:17 3121 219.

12. Maillard Claude 71 FRA 1:14:17 +16:19 8:26 3328 221.

13. Bonassi Luciano 70 ITA 1:16:09 +18:11 8:39 3392 223.

14. Orlandi Maurizio 73 ITA 1:17:52 +19:54 8:50 3394 226.

15. Sachs Werner 70 DEU 1:25:00 +27:02 9:39 3242 234.

16. Giroud Bernard 71 FRA 1:27:21 +29:23 9:55 3327 239.

DNS
Heiniger Bruno 73 CHE 3117

Spring Hanspeter 71 CHE 3122

Weiss Martin 73 CHE 3124

Serrano Pérez José Antonio 70 ESP 3290

Poles Vittorio 73 ITA 3395

10.07.2023 10:49
50/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run M75
rank name age nation time diff min/km racenum overall

1. Boch Patrice 75 FRA 1:09:15 -- 7:52 3329 198.

2. Nový Břetislav 75 CZE 1:11:13 +1:58 8:05 3197 211.

3. Schällibaum Ruedi 75 CHE 1:11:31 +2:16 8:07 3127 213.

4. Traub Kurt 78 CHE 1:16:10 +6:55 8:39 3128 224.

5. Wyder Gregor 76 CHE 1:20:33 +11:18 9:09 3130 230.

6. Bianchi Walter 77 ITA 1:22:43 +13:28 9:23 3397 232.

7. von Gunten Hans 79 CHE 1:25:07 +15:52 9:40 3129 236.

8. Petrulli Salvatore 76 CHE 1:38:27 +29:12 11:11 3126 242.

9. Nolz Günther 75 AUT 1:38:51 +29:36 11:13 3012 243.

10. Andrist Bernhard 76 CHE 1:40:36 +31:21 11:25 3125 245.

DNS
Viroli Araldo 75 ITA 3398

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Open W18+
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Khedidji Estelle 62 1:38:28 -- 7:48 3651

DNS
Porter Ingrid 75 3606

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Open M18+
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Kohlhof Niels 25 1:09:42 -- 5:31 3652

10.07.2023 10:49
53/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Open W80
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

DNS
Burger Marlyse 80 3605

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Open M80
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Chavaillaz Bernardin 80 1:17:28 -- 8:48 3602

2. Widmer Paul 84 1:40:13 +22:45 11:23 3603

DNS
Bächli Sepp 81 3601

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Open M85
rank name age time diff min/km racenum

1. Sablone Gregorio 86 1:22:02 -- 9:19 3604

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W35
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  2:57:19
Pletzer Monika 38 52:44 5:59 3243

Deiss Sonja 45 1:02:04 7:03 3248

Scheder Bianca 37 1:02:31 7:06 3245

2. ROU  3:03:11
Sasu Nicoleta- Marinela 37 54:00 6:08 3430

Romanciuc Georgeta Alexandra 38 57:25 6:31 3429

Szekely Marinela 44 1:11:46 8:09 3431

3. CHE  3:28:23
Stampanoni Paola 37 49:20 5:36 3134

Ramos Deborah 37 1:19:31 9:02 3133

Morina Fahrije 37 1:19:32 9:02 3132

4. FRA  3:30:54
Gorban Irene 39 55:24 6:17 3330

Yungbluth Katia 54 1:16:56 8:44 3332

Gandner Laurence 51 1:18:34 8:55 3331

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W40
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:39:05
Agostinho Camelo Nisa 41 52:04 5:54 3135

Traina Manuela 40 52:27 5:57 3141

Gobiet Melanie 41 54:34 6:12 3136

2. ESP  2:51:28
Fullana Riera Margarita 51 54:23 6:10 3296

Ramis Esteva Maria 45 56:23 6:24 3294

Rico Campillo Sabina Maria 43 1:00:42 6:53 3292

3. AUT  2:55:19
Freitag Karin 43 48:18 5:29 3013

Krabath Kerstin 40 1:00:06 6:49 3014

Widder Anna 43 1:06:55 7:36 3015

4. DEU  3:28:30
Hermel Stephanie 43 59:41 6:46 3247

Krause Ute 57 1:04:24 7:18 3259

Rödger Antje 55 1:24:25 9:35 3261

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W45
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:44:08
Aeschbacher Daniela 45 48:44 5:32 3142

Bouzon Slavka 45 57:33 6:32 3144

Dietiker Carine 48 57:51 6:34 3146

2. ITA  2:50:47
Serena Angela 46 55:55 6:21 3402

Casaro Elena 52 56:56 6:28 3403

Guzzi Maria Cristina 53 57:56 6:34 3404

3. DEU  2:52:55
Raatz Simone 47 50:05 5:41 3250

Dörscher Christine 48 1:00:10 6:50 3249

Veith Pamela 49 1:02:40 7:07 3251

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W50
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:53:22
Ribeiro Cristina 52 55:36 6:19 3156

Buholzer Silvia 50 57:40 6:33 3150

Sestito Luzia 54 1:00:06 6:49 3158

2. DEU  3:05:21
Carl Monica 51 54:13 6:09 3254

Bell Irene 54 59:41 6:46 3252

Boger Mickert Maria 54 1:11:27 8:07 3253

3. ROU  3:21:08
Bors Paraschiva 58 1:00:39 6:53 3433

Pasare Mihaela 51 1:06:29 7:33 3432

Suciu Gloria 56 1:14:00 8:24 3434

4. GBR  3:26:23
Osborn Lou 51 52:10 5:55 3348

Ridley Susan 57 57:40 6:33 3349

Doxey Wendy 63 1:36:33 10:58 3350

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W55
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  2:50:07
Keller Elke 56 55:33 6:18 3257

Matheis Josefa 56 57:10 6:29 3260

Härtl Anke 56 57:24 6:31 3256

2. ESP  2:50:34
Sanchez Rivero Amada de Jesus 55 55:16 6:16 3298

Castro Soliño María Soledad 57 57:21 6:30 3297

Aguado Mori Ana Cristina 63 57:57 6:35 3299

3. CHE  2:58:20
Helfenberger Claudia 57 54:29 6:11 3161

Koller Doris 57 1:01:08 6:56 3162

Tanner Christine 59 1:02:43 7:07 3164

4. ITA  3:19:14
Sportelli Tiziana 55 1:05:07 7:23 3408

Bellorini Ombretta 56 1:06:47 7:35 3405

Paoli Sabrina 55 1:07:20 7:39 3407

5. FRA  3:42:00
Caillet Armelle 57 59:15 6:43 3333

Uhring Nicole 56 1:14:16 8:26 3335

Royet Marie 59 1:28:29 10:03 3334

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W60
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  3:01:15
Heilig-Duventäster Marie-Luise 62 57:57 6:35 3263

Ott Gertrud 61 59:04 6:42 3264

Wolfinger Elke 62 1:04:14 7:17 3265

2. CHE  3:21:15
Buob Priska 61 1:04:32 7:19 3168

Keller Jacqueline 61 1:06:14 7:31 3170

Bucher Rita 63 1:10:29 8:00 3167

3. ITA  3:30:31
Pellicioli Elisa 63 1:01:19 6:58 3412

Casadio Monica 63 1:05:23 7:25 3410

Di Lenardo Chiara 62 1:23:49 9:31 3411

4. CZE  3:48:26
Vavrušová Helena 62 1:04:04 7:16 3203

Vlachynska Libuse 61 1:20:12 9:06 3204

Budinska Hana 62 1:24:10 9:33 3202

10.07.2023 10:49
62/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W65
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  3:20:15
Sachs Christine 66 1:05:09 7:24 3268

Henn Elisabeth 65 1:06:35 7:33 3266

Hoffmann Brigitte 65 1:08:31 7:47 3267

2. FRA  3:28:33
Bediee Martine 68 1:07:45 7:41 3338

Bardy Agnès 65 1:08:26 7:46 3337

Cornet Therese 65 1:12:22 8:13 3340

3. ITA  3:50:07
Ronchi Iole 67 1:06:33 7:33 3413

Pattis Rosy 70 1:13:45 8:22 3416

Venturini Lorenza 65 1:29:49 10:12 3415

4. CHE  3:55:56
Borer Elsbeth 70 1:12:16 8:12 3176

Crotti Romana 65 1:21:02 9:12 3175

Illi Liselotte 72 1:22:38 9:23 3178

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team W70
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  3:32:52
Goettnauer Margret 71 1:06:39 7:34 3271

Ganter Elfriede 70 1:09:25 7:53 3270

Paul Bärbel 70 1:16:48 8:43 3272

2. CHE  3:44:00
Mathys Odilia 70 1:09:36 7:54 3179

Soldini Maria 70 1:11:21 8:06 3180

Gajic Stefica 74 1:23:03 9:26 3177

3. AUT  4:22:05
Hoffmann Ulrike 73 1:20:21 9:07 3021

Grolig Dorothea 72 1:28:47 10:05 3020

Flunger Rosi 71 1:32:57 10:33 3019

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M35
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:11:36
Leboeuf Francois 38 42:48 4:51 3027

Marti Sven 38 43:19 4:55 3028

Sidler Daniel 37 45:29 5:10 3030

2. DEU  2:13:05
Ziganke Jens 35 42:58 4:52 3210

Nies Lennart 36 43:07 4:53 3208

Stier Martin 35 47:00 5:20 3209

3. AUT  2:14:41
Schumi Bruno 39 43:40 4:57 3003

Reindl Raimund 38 45:04 5:07 3002

Eisl Wolfgang 38 45:57 5:13 3001

4. ITA  2:34:39
De Bernardi Massimiliano 39 43:04 4:53 3351

Dalla Torre Mauro 53 53:52 6:07 3364

De Eccher Lucio 54 57:43 6:33 3365

5. FRA  2:35:04
Rouger Guillaume 38 43:32 4:56 3302

Fortineau Nicolas 47 54:02 6:08 3310

Joseph Stéphane 48 57:30 6:32 3311

10.07.2023 10:49
65/73



EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M40
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:13:41
Zürcher Martin 40 42:56 4:52 3040

Sommer Christian 40 44:08 5:00 3038

Bütikofer Philipp 41 46:37 5:17 3032

2. FRA  2:28:33
Gandolfi Matthieu 40 43:13 4:54 3303

Magnien Christophe 46 48:35 5:31 3312

Schneider Nicolas 44 56:45 6:26 3305

3. ESP  2:34:22
Iglesias Vicente Julio Antonio 50 47:23 5:23 3279

Herrera Solaz Vicente 46 53:11 6:02 3277

Sánchez López Bienvenido 41 53:48 6:06 3275

4. ITA  2:42:12
Pangrazio Ramon 41 46:36 5:17 3357

Burlon Stefano Marcello 44 52:43 5:59 3354

Baiguini Andrea 41 1:02:53 7:08 3352

5. DEU  2:58:51
Koenig Armin 53 53:19 6:03 3218

Schlindwein Florian 42 55:27 6:17 3212

Rohregger Robert 59 1:10:05 7:57 3225

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M45
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  2:08:16
Costa Cesar 47 41:11 4:40 3043

Ramuz Pierre-André 45 41:26 4:42 3048

Brügger Werner 48 45:39 5:11 3042

2. FRA  2:15:55
Mulot Cyrille 49 43:54 4:59 3313

De Paepe Romuald 48 45:37 5:11 3307

Avouac William 45 46:24 5:16 3306

3. DEU  2:18:04
Kotissek Thomas 46 40:54 4:38 3214

Hülss Carsten 48 46:48 5:19 3213

Wäger Wolfgang 45 50:22 5:43 3215

4. CZE  2:22:30
Brychta Jiri 48 46:35 5:17 3183

Král Jindřich 49 47:02 5:20 3184

Marek Jiri 47 48:53 5:33 3185

5. AUT  2:29:01
Schmid Rene 45 47:13 5:21 3004

Reitberger Rudolf 51 49:49 5:39 3005

Felnhofer Karl 59 51:59 5:54 3006

6. ROU  2:39:12
Miklos Artur-Ianos 51 49:28 5:37 3426

Zagrean Aurelian 47 54:05 6:08 3424

Candrea Ion 54 55:39 6:19 3425

7. ITA  2:46:34
Dalmasso Moreno 46 44:58 5:06 3359

Bertoni Massimo 49 49:23 5:36 3358

Piccinelli Cesare 49 1:12:13 8:12 3360

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M50
name age time min/km racenum

1. ITA  2:18:11
Antonini Giuseppe 51 44:55 5:06 3361

Bosio Danilo 51 45:15 5:08 3363

Baroni Giovanni 52 48:01 5:27 3362

2. CHE  2:19:57
Mariethoz Cedric 50 42:59 4:53 3064

Leibundgut Armin 52 47:07 5:21 3062

Burkhalter Markus 50 49:51 5:39 3053

3. FRA  2:36:31
Capelli Eric 53 46:53 5:19 3316

Charriere-Rond Joël 53 53:07 6:02 3317

Lomonier Nicolas 53 56:31 6:25 3319

4. DEU  2:41:13
Schneider Heiko 53 47:17 5:22 3219

Klauer Uwe 54 54:38 6:12 3217

Holler Martin 54 59:18 6:44 3216

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M55
name age time min/km racenum

1. ITA  2:25:54
Pedroncelli Roberto 55 47:57 5:26 3374

Premoli Marco 56 48:45 5:32 3375

Biglione Mauro 56 49:12 5:35 3371

2. FRA  2:28:29
Lippi Thierry 55 45:19 5:08 3321

Thevenon Robert 55 50:03 5:41 3322

Charriere-Rond Florent 56 53:07 6:02 3320

3. CHE  2:30:43
Messerli Rolf 55 47:13 5:21 3075

Leibundgut Fritz 58 49:02 5:34 3073

Saurer Andreas 57 54:28 6:11 3082

4. DEU  2:31:09
Streicher Josef 56 49:45 5:39 3227

Stecker Harald 57 50:34 5:44 3226

Riefer Markus 57 50:50 5:46 3224

5. CZE  2:46:39
Petráš Rostislav 57 49:09 5:35 3190

Jančík Bořek 58 53:10 6:02 3188

Matejovsky Pavel 57 1:04:20 7:18 3189

6. POL  2:50:41
Dzięgielewski Marek 60 47:39 5:24 3419

Grzesik Andrzej 60 55:46 6:20 3420

Płoskoński Piotr 58 1:07:16 7:38 3418

7. ESP  2:51:56
Borrajo Del Río Fernando 60 50:58 5:47 3286

Rodríguez Leal Jesús 57 56:45 6:26 3283

Ramírez Lajarín Felipe Javier 55 1:04:13 7:17 3282

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M60
name age time min/km racenum

1. DEU  2:38:46
Bauer Thomas 61 50:54 5:47 3230

Bayer Stephan 61 53:03 6:01 3231

Bouricha-Hörmann Hans 64 54:49 6:13 3233

2. CHE  2:43:26
Appius Aeneas 62 52:06 5:55 3089

Nydegger Beat 62 52:57 6:00 3098

Ummel Beat 62 58:23 6:37 3101

3. ITA  2:47:12
Torresani Franco 61 48:08 5:28 3384

Muscas Mauro 61 57:01 6:28 3381

Moretti Roberto 61 1:02:03 7:03 3380

4. GBR  2:49:51
Lloyd Ifan 63 55:31 6:18 3346

Worsley Steven 60 55:47 6:20 3347

Larkins Paul 60 58:33 6:39 3345

5. FRA  2:56:50
Farina Gilles 64 49:06 5:34 3325

Chancel Alain 62 57:30 6:31 3323

Cornet Andre 64 1:10:14 7:58 3324

6. ESP  3:10:11
Rodriguez Gijón Pedro 65 1:01:27 6:58 3288

Bisbal Martín Javier 64 1:03:28 7:12 3285

Fernández Pérez Juan Andres 66 1:05:16 7:24 3287

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M65
name age time min/km racenum

1. ITA  2:42:06
Tassi Pier Alberto 65 53:02 6:01 3390

Longhi Roberto 67 54:06 6:08 3389

Cicci Lino 65 54:58 6:14 3385

2. AUT  2:49:03
Flunger Peter 68 51:30 5:51 3010

Ofner Josef 67 58:06 6:36 3011

Amann Norbert 66 59:27 6:45 3009

3. CHE  2:58:27
Wäfler Ueli 67 57:27 6:31 3114

Weibel Gerold 65 58:28 6:38 3115

Piccand Gabriel 68 1:02:32 7:06 3108

4. DEU  3:03:24
Hesselmann Rolf 66 56:17 6:23 3237

Hoermann Otto 67 1:01:55 7:02 3238

Pacher Hermann 67 1:05:12 7:24 3239

5. CZE  3:29:19
Urban Josef 66 1:07:44 7:41 3195

Kopecek Ivan 74 1:10:22 7:59 3196

Nový Břetislav 75 1:11:13 8:05 3197

6. FRA  3:38:09
Lagriffoul Jean 65 56:31 6:25 3326

Maillard Claude 71 1:14:17 8:26 3328

Giroud Bernard 71 1:27:21 9:55 3327

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M70
name age time min/km racenum

1. ITA  3:03:54
Accalai Adolfo 72 57:58 6:35 3391

Iezzi Pasquale 70 1:00:54 6:55 3393

Tommasini Flavio 72 1:05:02 7:23 3396

2. CHE  3:10:03
Steiner Ueli 70 1:00:30 6:52 3123

Guggisberg Willi 70 1:04:13 7:17 3116

Maeder Walter 71 1:05:20 7:25 3119

10.07.2023 10:49
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EMORRC 2023 - ADELBODEN
Results

Mountain-Run Team M75
name age time min/km racenum

1. CHE  3:48:14
Schällibaum Ruedi 75 1:11:31 8:07 3127

Traub Kurt 78 1:16:10 8:39 3128

Wyder Gregor 76 1:20:33 9:09 3130

10.07.2023 10:49
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